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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.415
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 19™ NOVEMBER, 2019

REMUNERATIVE PRICE
415. SHRI NARANBHAI KACHHADIYA:

SHRI SHANTANU THAKUR:
SHRI PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE fﬁr Uq AT hodToT HAT
be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government is aware that corn is not being exported despite its good
production in Bihar and other States and if so, the details thereof;

(b)  whether the farmers are not getting remunerative price for their produce and if so, the
details of the same;

(c) whether the Government is taking or proposes to take any concrete steps in this
regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
S TG fhATT FHeAToT HA ( SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a):  Corn to the extent of 7.07 lakh MT in 2017-18 and 10.31 lakh MT in 2018-19 has been
exported.

(b):  The Minimum Support Price (MSP) of corn (maize) for Crop Year 2019-20 has been
fixed at Rs. 1760 per quintal and the average wholesale price of corn in major markets of the
country is higher than the MSP.

(c) & (d): To safeguard the interest of corn farmers, the Government announces
Minimum Support Price of maize every year so that the farmers can get remunerative price of
their produce. Further, export of corn/maize is free without any restriction.
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